#1205

DEED EXCHANGING REAL ESTATE from
South Bend Snrine Club, Inc. to
city of Soath Bend,

RE: MICHIGAN-MAIN CONNECTOR

(SEE DEED)
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= | In consideration of the mutual exchange of property between them,

| South Bend Shrine Club, Inc., an Indiana corporation, releases and
quit-claims to the City of South Bend, Indiana, a municipal corporation,
the following described real estate located in St. Joseph County,

Indiana:

A triangular tract of land located within Lot One Hundred sixty-
eight (168) as shown on the Original Plat of South Bend, South
Bend, St. Joseph County, Indiana more particularly described

as follows: Beginning at the Southwest corner of said Lot 168;
thence Easterly along the South line of said Lot 168 a distance
of 63.10 feet to the true point of beginning; thence continuing
Easterly along the South 1ine of said Lot 168 a distance of
28.90 feet; thence Northerly and parallel to the West line of
said Lot 168 a distance of 23.46 feet; thence Southwesterly

a distance of 37.22 feet more or less to the point of beginning;

and the City of South Bend, through its Board of Public Works, releases
and quit-claims to South Bend Shrine Club, Inc. the following described

real estate located in St. Joseph County, Indiana:

A triangular tract of land located within Lot One Hundred sixty-
seven (167) as shown on the Original Plat of South Bend, South
Bend, St. Joseph County, Indiana more particularly described as
follows: Beginning at the Southwest corner of said Lot 167;
thence North along the West 1ine of said Lot 167 a distance of
66 feet more or less to the Northwest corner of said Lot 167;
thence Easterly along the North line of said Lot 167 a distance
of 63.10 feet; thence Southwesterly along a curve to the left,
with a radius of 398.10 feet a distance of 91.05 feet more or
less to the Southwest corner of said Lot 167 and the point of
beginning;

Also, a triangular tract of land located within Lot One Hundred
Sixty-eight (168) as shown on the Original Plat of South Bend,
South Bend, St. Joseph County, Indiana more particularly described
as follows: Beginning at the Southwest corner of said Lot 168;
thence Easterly along the South line of said Lot 168 a distance
of 92.00 feet; thence Northerly and parallel to the West line
of said Lot 168 a distance of 23.46 feet to the true point of
beginning; thence continuing Northerly and parallel to the

West 1ine of said Lot 168 a distance of 42.54 feet to the North
line of said Lot 168; thence Easterly along the North line of
said Lot 168 a distance of 53.48 feet; thence Southwesterly a
distance of 68.30 feet more or less to the point of beginning.
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STATE OF INDIANA )
SS:
ST. JOSEPH COUNTY )

Before the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County

P ) ey
and State, personally appeared ‘:‘”192”7L' s <>;?4j-722}ﬂ >
S W R
and‘T?F Ll Lbee X_(_Pufgs » Secretary,
] _ Chesrer L. Copp /7
respectively, of Shrine Club, who on behalf of said Corporation

acknowledged the execution of the above and foregoing instrument

to be its voluntary act and deed.

=

5 & o = AR L, /f/;7/—
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this e day of (ST s
1979. v

N7 : : '
| Dorra. P DY prrag
SConR By o Notary Pubilic /i
¢ RRSResiding in _’QZtE%%%%LL“Count
My Commission Expires é?—/éf'f757

H BEND

6. P}'\TRICJ’( Mo MeMahe,

: u
v
\ ’ / e
A ///7 \ N I heas S.QEuMMEQ Te.

Attest: / :
. - Y /, {
y 0o, D D 0o, _Peree - mesees
Clerk Cae N7 %M/YK 3
PATR CIA Deﬂ(’fc?
STATE OF INDIANA )
SS

ST. JOSEPH COUNTY)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and
State personally appeared Patrick J. McMahon, Thomas J. Brunner, Jr.
and Peter H. Mullen, known to me to be the Board of Works of the City
of South Bend, who on behalf of the City of South Bend acknowledged

the execution of the above and foregoing instrument to be its voluntary
act and deed.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 21st day of May ;

1979. \ _
s DUl

Notary-Public David A. Wells
Residing in  St. Joseph County
My Commission Expires 1/22/83

This instrument prepared by Thomas J. Brunner, Jr.
City Attorney
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ROGER O PARENT, Mayor

COUNTY-CITY BUILDING® * SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 219/284-9412
Patrick M. McMahon, P E., President

Richard L. Hill

Joseph E. Kernan

January 14, 1980

Mr. Don R. DeGroff

South Bend Shrine Club, Inc.
126 W.Marion Street

South Bend, Indiana

Dear Mr. DeGroff:

Enclosed is a copy of the deed exchanging real estate
between the City of South Bend and the South Bend Shrine
Club in connection with the construction of the Michigan-
Main Connector. The deed has now been recorded and this
copy is for your records.

Very truly yours,
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
Barbara J. Byers, Cléerk

BJB/mm
Enclosure



I'rom: Board orf Public Works
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Re: Deed Exchanging Real Estate ~ S.B. Shrine Club

exchanging real estate between the City of Sout
anc the South Bend shrine Club in connection with the
construction of the Michigan-Main Connector, -‘The Board
has referred the Gocument + you for your review and
legal opinion as to whether or not thé Board can execute
the deed.

The Board of Public Works received the attached deed
~F

EOARD OF PUBLIC WORXKS

P
Att.
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o Lo g the residual triangular tract on
w_q;;g,c/a7/ { 5 property, it is my opinion ?hat
/ ’ 0.00 due to its proximity to the
: - i;y/f; 1 s1ze which precludes any practical
////{LJyfﬁzuf’/’//’:xlll A A gal” on this property is:
(gl oe- o
B — d within Lot One Hundred
Original Plat of South Bend,

------ ety DLe UUSTPID LUUTILY , indiana more Oa/b!’UI “-y

described as follows: Beginning at the southwest corner of
satd Lot 167; then e north along the west line of said Lot 167
a distance of 66 feet more or less to the rnorthwest corner of
said Lot 167; fhﬂnre oastﬂr]y along the north ]1ne of ,a?d

Lot 167 a d}z’ﬁ1re of 63.10 feet; thence southwesterly a o‘o

a curve to the left, with a radius of 398.10 feet a f"‘ nce
of 91.05 feet more or less to the southwest cornar of 54;5

Lot 167 and the point of beginning.

Very truly yours,

~—JCHN G. PENCE ASSO JTATES

Jowu G. Pence

JGP/mkr



JOHN G. PENCE ASSOCIATES, INC. APPRAISERS  CONSULTANTS . -

2215 Mishawaka Avenue
South Bend, Indiana 46615
Phone (219) 287-1581

Ma

lay 15, 1979

Mr. David A. ¥Wells
1316 County-City Building
South Bend, Indiana

Dear Mr. Wells:

To confirm our conversation regarding the vesidual triangular tract on
the northwest corner of the "Dunnuck" property, it is my opinion that
this parcel is worth less than $1,000.00 due to its proximity to the
Michigan-Main connzctor and its small size which precludes any practical
deve ?O“mi1t. For reference, the "legal" on this property is:

A triangular tract of land located within Lot One Hundred
Sixty~Seven (167) as shown on the Original Piat of South Bend,
South Bnd, St. Joseph County, Indiana more particularly
described as follows: Beginning at the southwest cornar of
said Lot 167; thence north along the west 1ine of said Lot 167
a distance of 66 feet more or less to the northwest corner of
said Lot 167; thence easterly along the north line of ¢ said
Lot 167 a distance of 63.10 feet; thence southwesterly along
a curve to the left, with a radius of 398.10 feet a disfance
of 91.05 feet more or less to the southwest cornaiv of said
Lot 167 and the point of beginning.

Very truly yours,

_—JOHN G. PENCE ASSO IATES

///hﬁﬂu G. Pence

JGP/mbkm
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JOHN G. PENCE ASSOCIATES, INC.

2215 Mishawaka Avenue
South Bend, Indiana 46615
Phone (219) 287-1581

May 15, 1979

Mr. David A. YWells ;
1316 County-City Building
South Bend, Indiana

~

)ear Mr. Wells:

To confirm our conversation regarding the resjd3a1 tr1%ngular b;éﬁf;zgmu ‘

posed of small residuals of the "Mar-Main" and RpsensLe1n ggoaﬁéhié"ts

it is my opinion that this parcel is worth 1e§§ tnanﬂS?,QQO.“|JP;m ;a*iudes

proximity to the Michigan-Main connector anq its sma;l size fq’:“{E:iij >
development. For retference, the legal" on this propert

any practical

is:
A triangular tract of land located within Lot One Hgncredeﬁgﬂ,-
Eight (168) shown on the Original Plat of South BCU9°AS?HL% ;t”;;‘
St. Joseph County, Indiana more particularly described as o;tgzwi‘
Beginning at the southwest corner of said Lot 1685 nthﬁgcj Sﬂ?““ Y
along the south line of said Lot 168 a cistance qf ﬂ%:dr ;eigé ‘
thence northerly and parallel to the west line of sald Lot 198 ‘
a distance of 23.46 feet to the true point of ?ﬁgTﬂiWNa,:}h? -
continuing northerly and parallel to the west i%:c O -ai= . -7 j
a distance of 42.54 fect to the north line of said Lot 168; iy
easterly along the north line of said Lot 1638 & IEtCE of ] i {
foet; thence southwssierly a distance of 68.30 feet more or l€=s
o the point of beginning.

Yours truly,
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